

the Oklahoma State Standard Specifications, Revised July 1, 1932, respecting the construction of highways by bringing to Profile Grade, hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials and equipment and to do the said work in each and every particular according to the stakes, cross-sections, instruction and directions of the County Engineer or his duly authorized assistants, and to complete the same to the final acceptance of the County Engineer and your Honorable Board at the prices hereinafter bid, which prices include all clearing and grubbing; the same being absorbed in the price per cubic yard. The Price bid is based on the approximate estimate of quantities which is made for estimating purposes only; payments to be made on the actual quantities moved, at the following Unit Item Prices.

All work specified in this Proposal is an encumbrance against RED FORK TOWNSHIP.

JOB NO.1.
PROPOSAL FOR GRADING THE WEST 2075 FEET
BETWEEN SECTIONS 28-33. and ONE MILE
BETWEEN SECTIONS 29-32, T 19 N., R 12 E.
ON WEST FIFTY FIRST STREET.

APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES.

Earth Excavation	1,451 C Y @ \$.18 per C Y	\$ 261.18
Loose Rock Excavation	1,046 C Y @ \$.40 Per C Y	418.40
Solid Rock Excavation	1,750 C Y @ \$.70 per C Y	1,225.00
Earth Borrow	1,147 C Y @ \$.15 Per C Y	172.05
Overhaul	100 C Y @ \$.10 per C Y	10.00
(Beyond 500 ft.Free Haul)		
TOTAL JOB NO.1. - - - - -		\$ 2,086.63

JOB NO.2.
PROPOSAL FOR GRADING ONE MILE BETWEEN
SECTIONS 33 T 19 N., R 12 E. AND 4,
T 18 N., R 12 E. ON WEST SIXTY FIRST ST.

APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES.

Earth Excavation	1,560 C Y @ \$.18 Per C Y	\$ 280.90
Loose Rock Excavation	480 C Y @ \$.40 per C Y	192.00
Solid Rock Excavation	530 C Y @ \$.70 Per C Y	371.00
Earth Borrow	980 C Y @ \$.15 Per C Y	147.00
Overhaul	80 C Y @ \$.10 Per C Y	8.00
(Beyond 500 Ft.Free haul)		
TOTAL JOB NO.2. - - - - -		\$ 998.80
TOTAL PROPOSAL NO.2.		\$ 3,085.43

Force Account, or Extra Work, only when
ordered in writing by the County Engineer.
at ACTUAL COST, Plus 10% Per Cant.

The undersigned represents to your Board that he is experienced in such work and equipped to perform the said work, and if awarded the work, agrees to immediately enter into written Contract, furnishing acceptable Surety Company Bonds, both Contract and Statutory, in the full amount of the Contract Price, agreeing to begin the said work within Ten (10) days after WORK ORDER is issued by the County Engineer, and to complete the same to your acceptance within Forty five (45) Working Days after work order is issued by the County Engineer.

The undersigned further agrees to drag and blade each day the work as the same progresses in order to keep the road open and free to travel, and to complete in every detail to the satisfaction of the County Engineer and your Honorable Board.

Upon failure to complete within the time limit as proposed, we agree to all the provisions embodied in the Oklahoma State Standard Specifications, Revised July 1, 1932, respecting failure to complete within the specified time as bid.

Certified Check amounting to \$150.00 being approximately 5% of the sum bid and conforming to the "Notice to Contractors" and Oklahoma Statutes, 1933, is hereto attached.

NOTE: Attention is called to the provisions embodied in the published "Notice to Contractors" that Proposals must be on forms prepared by the County Engineer.

Respectfully submitted this 5th. day of June, 1933.

Dawson, Okla.

E E LOWRY, Contractor.

Motion was made by Mr. North, seconded by Mr. Hedgecock, that the Affidavit of Robt. E. Adams be and the same is hereby Disallowed in accordance with opinion of the County Attorney's office. Motion carried.

- O R D E R -

WHEREAS, The Treasurer of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, has filed and presented to the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Tulsa, State of Oklahoma, an application for the issuance to G W HODGE of a deed conveying to him for a consideration of Seven and no/100 Dollars (\$7.00) the following described Lot:

East half of Lot One (1) Block Sixty Two (62)
O T Of Collinsville, Oklahoma.